A summary of the WWR is 
included in Appendix A. 

The MECP WWR database indicates that thirteen (13) records within a 500 m radius from the Site centroid (Figure 3 and Appendix 
A).  

The database indicates that the offsite wells are at an approximate distance of one hundred and eighty-six (186) m or greater 
from the Site centroid. All offsite wells were reportedly identified as water supply wells (8), abandoned wells (4) and/or listed 
with unknown use (1). 

The Well Identification Number (Well ID No.) of the domestic (7) and livestock (1) water supply wells are 2802139,2802142,

[...]

water supply wells within a 500 m radius of the Site boundaries. The MECP WWR database indicates that thirteen (13) records 
within a 500 m radius from the Site centroid (Figure 3 and Appendix A).  

The database indicates that the offsite wells are at an approximate distance of one hundred and eighty-six (186) m or greater 
from the Site centroid. All offsite wells were reportedly identified as water supply wells (8), abandoned wells (4) and/or listed 
with unknown use (1). 

The Well Identification Number (Well ID No.) of the domestic (7) and livestock (1) water supply wells are 2802139,2802142,